Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powerway, Inc.		04/01/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA
Powerway-Cohesia, Inc.		04/01/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waypoint Global II, LLC	
Street Address:	6910 N. Shadeland Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46220	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2653501	POWERWAY
Registration Number:	2623742	POWERWAY
Registration Number:	2627574	POWERWAY.COM
Registration Number:	2869967	POWERWAY
Registration Number:	2767390	POWERWAY
Registration Number:	2625715	INTELLIDOC
Registration Number:	1769894	POWERWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: kswedo@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keith J. Swedo

TRADEMARK 900134443 REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0293 2653501

CH \$190,00

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square Address Line 2: Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Indianpolis, INDIANA 46204-4609 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11538-09624 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith J. Swedo /Keith J. Swedo/ Signature: Date: 05/19/2009 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Trademark-Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark-Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark-Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by Powerway, Inc. and Powerway-Cohesia, Inc., both Indiana corporations each with an address of 6910 N. Shadeland Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46220 (ASSIGNORS), in favor of Waypoint Global II, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company with an address of 6910 N. Shadeland Avenue, Suite 200, Indianapolis, IN 46220 (ASSIGNEE);

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the holder of certain notes secured by liens on the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to purchase the Marks at a secured party sale conducted to enforce its security interests; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are obliged under the security agreements creating such security interests to turn over the Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, concurrently herewith, Assignee, as secured party, is executing an Bill of Sale and Assignment to effect the transfer of the Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in fulfillment of its obligations under its security agreements, Assignors are willing to execute this Assignment in order to further assure and prove of record such transfer of the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby quitclaim, release, assign, sell, convey and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are to be used, that portion of the business with which the Marks will be used which is ongoing and existing, and all past or present claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

[Signatures Follow]

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment - Powerway, Inc. and Powerway-Cohesia, Inc./Waypoint Global II, LLC]

ASSIGNOR:	Powerway, Inc.	ASSIGNOR:	Powerway-Cohesia, Inc.
Signed:	ND/Mi	Signed:	NO MM.
Printed:	HDAVE CHAMBLIS	Printed:	N. Dave CHAMBLIS.
Title:	Presilt	Title:	PresiLA
Date:		Date:	With the state of

EXHIBIT A

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Owner
76203803	<u>2653501</u>	POWERWAY	Powerway, Inc.
<u>76204105</u>	2623742	POWERWAY	Powerway, Inc.
<u>76203967</u>	2627574	POWERWAY.COM	Powerway, Inc.
76204108	2869967	POWERWAY	Powerway, Inc.
<u>76204107</u>	2767390	POWERWAY	Powerway, Inc.
75867934	2625715	INTELLIDOC	POWERWAY-COHESIA, INC.
74314074	1769894	POWERWAY	Powerway, Inc.

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 05/20/2009